
17 B.—7a

XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

8--B. 7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item. 1921-22.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS -continued.

118
I 11
115
116
117

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

VOTE No. 50—continued.
Postal and Telegraph— continued.

Tinui
Tiraumea
Tokomaru Bay (site)
Tolaga Bay (additions and alterations) ...

Tolaga Bay (lineman's residence), (purchase of pro-
perty)

Waikaka (additions and alterations)
Waikari (additions at railway-station) ...

Waimauku (site)
Waiotemarama
Wairoa (additions)
Waitoa
Wanganui (alterations and additions)
Wanganui East
Wellington G.P.O. (additional letter boxes)
Wellington, Eastbourne (on account)
Wellington, Hataitai (on account)
Wellington, Karori (on account)
Wellington, Kelburn (automatic telephone exchange)
Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of property),

(to recoup Consolidated Fund)
Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)...
Wellington, Stout Street (automatic telephone ex-

change), (on account)
Whakahoro
Whakapirau
Whakatane (postmaster's residence)
Whangarei (additions on account)
Whatatutu
Woodville (additions)
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

£

2,000
250
460
400

1,020
120
165
80

125
325

1,200
3,000

800
800

1,000
500
250

2,200

132
133

3,010
11,500

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

10,000
100
200

1,600
1,000
2,000

400
2,000

500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 50
275,330

128,510

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1 I

VOTE No. 51.
Agricultural—

Lumsden (rebuilding residence destroyed by fire) ...

Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (store-room)
Palmerston South (office for fields' inspector)
Purchase of Model Flour-mill
Ruakura (electrical installation)
Ruakura (field-drainage)
Ruakura (new honey-house)
Weraroa, central development farm (cow-shed)
Weraroa, central development farm (water-supply)...
Whakatane (inspector's residence)
Buildings and sites not specified

1,000
150
120
75

600
650
420
600
250

1,700
200

Less estimated credits under section 48 of Public
Revenues Act

5,765

660

Total required for current year—Vote No. 51
5,105

4,000


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

