## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

	1			
Item.	-		1921-22.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—con		·	
	VOTE No. 50—continued.		£	£
113	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued. Tinui		2,000	
114	Tiraumea	•••	250	
115	Tokomaru Bay (site)		460	1
116	Tolaga Bay (additions and alterations)	• • •	400	i
117	Tolaga Bay (lineman's residence), (purcha	se of pro-	1 000	
110	perty)	•••	1,020	
118 119	Waikaka (additions and alterations) Waikari (additions at railway-station)	• • •	120 165	
$\frac{119}{120}$	Waimauku (site)		80	
$\frac{120}{121}$	Waiotemarama	•••	125	
$\overline{122}$	Wairoa (additions)	•••	325	
123	Waitoa	•••	1,200	
124	Wanganui (alterations and additions)		3,000	
125	Wanganui East		800	
126	Wellington G.P.O. (additional letter boxes)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	800	!
$\begin{array}{c} 127 \\ 128 \end{array}$	Wellington, Eastbourne (on account) Wellington, Hataitai (on account)	•••	1,000 500	•
$\frac{120}{129}$	Wellington, Hataitai (on account) Wellington, Karori (on account)		250	
130	Wellington, Kelburn (automatic telephone	exchange)	2,200	
131	Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of		,	
	(to recoup Consolidated Fund)		3,010	
132	Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)		11,500	
133	Wellington, Stout Street (automatic tele	phone ex-	10.000	
104	change), (on account)	•••	10,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 134 \\ 135 \end{array}$	Whakahoro Whakapirau	•••	200	
136	Whakatane (postmaster's residence)	•••	1,600	
137	Whangarei (additions on account)		1,000	
138	Whatatutu		2,000	
139	Woodville (additions)		400	
140	Buildings and sites not specified	•••	2,000	
141	Supervision and advertising	•••	500	
			275,330	
	Total required for current year—Vote No	. 50		128,510
				•
		i		
	·		'	
	VOTE No. 51.		i	
	AGRICULTURAL—	ļ		
1	Lumsden (rebuilding residence destroyed by		1,000	
2	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (st		150	
3	Palmerston South (office for fields' inspecto	r)	120	
4	Purchase of Model Flour-mill Ruakura (electrical installation)	•••	75 600	
$\begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ 6 \end{bmatrix}$	Ruakura (field-drainage)	•••	650	
7	Ruakura (new honey-house)		420	
8	Weraroa, central development farm (cow-sh		600	
9	Weraroa, central development farm (water-		250	
10	Whakatane (inspector's residence)	•••	1,700	
11	Buildings and sites not specified	•••	200	
	5,765			
Ì	Less estimated credits under section 48	of Public	0,100	
	Revenues Act		660	
			5,105	
	Total required for current year—Vote N	o. 51 <sup> </sup>		4,000